A9 Dunblane to Perth (Not including Broxden Roundahout)

Date Period: 01/01/2012 - 21/09/2017
R S [0
2012 0 5 20 25
2013 1 3 18 22
2014 1 2 19 22
2015 0 1 11 12
2016 0 4 14 18
2017 (See note below) 1 1 7 9
TOTAL 3 16 89 108

Statistics up to and including 27 August 2017 for the Tayside legacy Police Force area.

Statistics up to and including 21 September 2017 for the Central legacy Police Force area.

Key - Vehicle Type

CR = Car

HG = Goods Vehicle

MC = Motorcycle

OT = Other Motor Vehicle
PC = Pedal Cycle

MC = Motorcycle

TR = Agricultural Vehicle
MB = Minibus

BC = Bus or Coach

Key - Vehicle Manoeuvre

SOS = Slowing or Stopping
GA = Going Ahead

QT = Overtaking

GR = Turning Right

GL = Turning Left

PK = Parking

UT = U-Turn

MO = Moving Off

RE = Reversing

Day

Sa

Fr

Th

Su

Tu

Th

Th

Th

Th

Fr

Sa

Date

14-Jan-12

20-Jan-12

26-Jan-12

12-Feb-12

14-Feb-12

16-Feb-12

20-Feb-12

15-Mar-12

22-Mar-12

29-Mar-12

20-Apr-12

21-Apr-12

02-May-12

23-May-12

04-Jun-12

[ Time | Severity | Road | Section | Weather [ Accrefno | Easting [ Northing | Light Conditions | Surface Conditions |
FINE

1340 SLIGHT

720 SERIOUS

1240 SLIGHT

810 SLIGHT

1730 SLIGHT

1125 SLIGHT

635 SLIGHT

942 SLIGHT

800 SERIOUS

1440 SLIGHT

1400 SERIOUS

1830 SERIOUS

1820 SLIGHT

1730 SLIGHT

1930 SLIGHT

A9

A9

A9

A9

A9

A9

A9

A9

A9

A9

A9

A9

A9

A9

A9

A9 (WITHOUT

(10424/50) HIGH
WINDS)
FINE

A9 (WITHOUT

(10418/06) HIGH
WINDS)
FINE

A9 (WITHOUT

(10411/06) HIGH
WINDS)
FINE

A9 (WITHOUT

(10425/08) HIGH
WINDS)
FINE

A9 (WITHOUT

(10418/07) HIGH
WINDS)
FINE

A9 (WITHOUT

(10415/61) HIGH
WINDS)
RAINING

A9 (WITHOUT

(1041 8/06) HIGH
WINDS)
FINE

A9 (WITHOUT

(10425/92) HIGH
WINDS)
FINE

A9 (WITHOUT

(10425/92) HIGH
WINDS)
FINE

A9 (WITHOUT

(10421/30) HIGH
WINDS)
FINE

A9 (WITHOUT

(10425/08) HIGH
WINDS)
RAINING

A9 (WITHOUT

(10421/15) HIGH
WINDS)
FINE

A9 (WITHOUT

(10403/15) HIGH
WINDS)
FINE

A9 (WITHOUT

(10418/00) HIGH
WINDS)
FOG (OR

Ag MIST IF

(10425192) {11 aery

454

474

1200167

549

636

612

745

965

953

1096

1231

1239

1200754

1545

1689

296722

290490

280684

301730

289489

289331

290624

308109

308000

293055

300169

293040

277734

289330

308188

DAYLIGHT: NO STREET

713650 || aHTiING

DARKNESS: NO STREET

709039 | |amiNG

DAYLIGHT: NO STREET
704648 | | oHTING

DAYLIGHT: NO STREET

717842 || GHTING

DARKNESS: NO STREET
708561 | \gHTiNG

DAYLIGHT: STREET
708495 | | aHTS PRESENT

DAYLIGHT: NO STREET

709125 || SLTING

DAYLIGHT: NO STREET

722745 || GHTING

DAYLIGHT: NO STREET

722732 |\ GUTING

DAYLIGHT: NO STREET

71325 || aHTING

DAYLIGHT: NO STREET

7252 ||\ aHTING

DAYLIGHT: NO STREET

71340 | siminG

DAYLIGHT: STREET

699335 | | GHTS PRESENT

DAYLIGHT: STREET

708521 | |51TS PRESENT

DAYLIGHT: NO STREET

722762 || GLTING

Casualties

WET / DAMP

FROST ! ICE

DRY

WET / DAMP

DRY

DRY

WET / DAMP

DRY

DRY

DRY

DRY

WET / DAMP

DRY

DRY

DRY

[Vehicles | V1 Type [V1I Mn[ V2 Type| V2 Mn | Year |

1CR

3CR

1CR

20T

1CR

3CR

2CR

2CR

3CR

2 HG

2CR

GA

GA

uT

GA

GA

GA

GA

GL

GA

GR

GR

GR

GA

GR

GA

HG

HG

HG

CR

CR

PSV

HG

PSV

CR

CR

CR

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

GR

GA

GA

508

2012

2012

2012

2012

2012

2012

2012

2012

2012

2012

2012

2012

2012

2012

2012



Fr

Tu

Fr

Su

Sa

Sa

Fr

Tu

08-Jun-12

03-Jul-12

16-Jul-12

25-Jul-12

15-Aug-12

07-Sep-12

21-Oct-12

31-Oct-12

24-Nov-12

22-Dec-12

09-Jan-13

14-Jan-13

01-Feb-13

04-Feb-13

04-Feb-13

13-Feb-13

11-Mar-13

08-Apr-13

16-Apr-13

1535 SERIOUS

930 SLIGHT

850 SLIGHT

1250 SLIGHT

1500 SLIGHT

1540 SLIGHT

1517 SLIGHT

1440 SLIGHT

710 SLIGHT

1315 SLIGHT

1225 SLIGHT

710 SLIGHT

1740 SLIGHT

650 SLIGHT

1510 SLIGHT

1415 SLIGHT

515 SLIGHT

1440 SLIGHT

1040 SLIGHT

A9

A9

A9

A9

A9

A9

A9

A9

A9

A9

A9

A9

A9

A9

A9

A9

A9

A9

FINE

A9 (WITHOUT

(10421/15) HIGH
WINDS)
FINE

A9 (WITHOUT

(10411/05) HIGH
WINDS)
FINE

A9 (WITHOUT

(10425/92) HIGH
WINDS)
FINE

A9 (WITHOUT

(10425/92) HIGH
WINDS)
FINE

A9 (WITHOUT

(10415/08) HIGH
WINDS)
FINE

A9 (WITHOUT

(10403/14) HIGH
WINDS)
FINE

A9 (WITHOUT

(10413/50) HIGH
WINDS)
RAINING

A9 (WITHOUT

(10403/15) HIGH
WINDS)
FINE

A9 (WITHOUT

(10425/92) HIGH
WINDS)
RAINING

A9 WITH

(10403/15) HIGH
WINDS
FINE

A9 (WITHOUT

(10415/06) HIGH
WINDS)
FINE

A9 (WITHOUT

(10422/05) HIGH
WINDS)
FINE

A9 (WITHOUT

(10403/15) HIGH
WINDS)
RAINING

A9 (WITHOUT

(10422/05) HIGH
WINDS)
SNOWING

A9 (WITHOUT

(10424/05) HIGH
WINDS)
FINE

A9 (WITHOUT

(10408/12) HIGH
WINDS)
FINE

A9 (WITHOUT

(10425/92) HIGH
WINDS)
FINE

A9 (WITHOUT

(10425/07) HIGH
WINDS)
RAINING

A9 (WITHOUT

(10422/50) HIGH
WINDS)

1862

1201213

2006

2050

221

1201652

1201956

1202039

2579

1202425

196

235

1300191

239

240

1300297

406

397

402

293030

279956

303965

304792

283682

277617

281285

277734

308188

277600

284233

295584

277743

284947

297694

278845

304591

302340

293510

DAYLIGHT: STREET

711330 || oHTS PRESENT

DAYLIGHT: NO STREET
703934 |\ GHTING

DAYLIGHT: NO STREET
720102 || iTiNG

DAYLIGHT: NO STREET
21023 | \GHTING

DAYLIGHT: STREET
707079 | |GHTS PRESENT

DAYLIGHT: NO STREET
699498 | \GHTING

DAYLIGHT: NO STREET
705255 || GHTING

DAYLIGHT: STREET
699335 || GHTS PRESENT

DAYLIGHT: STREET

722762 |\ HTS PRESENT

DAYLIGHT: NO STREET
BRatRs LIGHTING

707287 UNKNOWN

DARKNESS: NO STREET

Mt LIGHTING

DARKNESS: STREET
699330 LIGHTS PRESENT AND
LIT

DARKNESS: NO STREET

712395 |\ GHTING

DARKNESS: NO STREET
715003 |\ aHTiNG

702987 DAYLIGHT

DARKNESS: NO STREET

720887 | | aHTING

718172 DAYLIGHT

711651 DAYLIGHT

DRY

DRY

DRY

DRY

DRY

DRY

DRY

WET / DAMP

WET / DAMP

WET / DAMP

DRY

FROST /ICE

WET / DAMP

WET / DAMP

SNOW

SNOW

FROST /ICE

DRY

WET / DAMP

4 CR

1 HG

2 HG

2 CR

2 CR

2CR

2CR

1 HG

3CR

1CR

2 HG

1CR

1CR

2 CR

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

MO

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

oT

GA

GA

GA

CR

CR

CR

HG

CR

CR

CR

CR

CR

CR

CR

AV

GA

oT

S08

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

S0S

GA

2012

2012

2012

2012

2012

2012

2012

2012

2012

2012

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013



Su

Th

Su

Fr

Th

Th

Su

Th

Su

Sa

Sa

Tu

Th

Sa

Tu

Tu

Su

Tu

05-May-13

09-May-13

19-May-13

31-May-13

25-Jul-13

01-Aug-13

05-Aug-13

11-Aug-13

05-Sep-13

15-Sep-13

23-Oct-13

09-Nov-13

28-Dec-13

21-Jan-14

13-Feb-14

15-Feb-14

18-Feb-14

18-Feb-14

23-Feb-14

25-Feb-14

1700 SERIOUS

1300 SERICUS

1210 SLIGHT

130 SLIGHT

1615 SLIGHT

15 SLIGHT

1545 SLIGHT

1715 SLIGHT

1019 SERIOUS

1621 SLIGHT

1744 FATAL

725 SLIGHT

1330 SLIGHT

2330 SERIOUS

1116 SLIGHT

1030 SLIGHT

750 SLIGHT

1120 SLIGHT

1820 SLIGHT

830 SLIGHT

A9

A9

A9

A9

A9

A9

A9

A9

A9

A9

A9

A9

A9

A9

A9

A9

A9

A9

RAINING

A9 (WITHOUT

(10418/07) HIGH
WINDS)
FINE

A9 (WITHOUT

(10425/92) HIGH
WINDS)
FINE

A9 (WITHOUT

(10421/15) HIGH
WINDS)
FINE

A9 (WITHOUT

(10411/06) HIGH
WINDS)
RAINING

A9 (WITHOUT

(10411/06) HIGH
WINDS)
RAINING

A9 (WITHOUT

(10425/93) HIGH
WINDS)
FINE

A9 (WITHOUT

(10421/30) HIGH
WINDS)
FINE

A9 (WITHOUT

(10413/00) HIGH
WINDS)
FINE

A9 (WITHOUT

(10421/15) HIGH
WINDS)

A190421f30 ::Ilré'E-'WITH

( ) WINDS
FINE

A9 (WITHOUT

(10403/15) HIGH
WINDS)
FINE

A9 (WITHOUT

(10424/05) HIGH
WINDS)
FINE

A9 (WITHOUT

(10425/93) HIGH
WINDS)
RAINING

A9 (WITHOUT

(10422/05) HIGH
WINDS)
RAINING

A9 (WITHOUT

(10403/15) HIGH
WINDS)
FINE

A9 (WITHOUT

(10413/50) HIGH
WINDS)
FOG (OR

A9
MIST IF

(10424/08) 1,0 ey
FOG (OR

A9
MIST IF

(10421130) e
FINE

A9 (WITHOUT

(10425/07) HIGH
WINDS)
FINE

A9 (WITHOUT

(10425/07) HIGH
WINDS)

509

511

593

1300949

1301325

1018

1027

1037

1225

1228

1301958

1677

34

69

1400248

120

105

106

124

186

289334

308180

292578

278979

281142

304882

293043

281436

292767

292675

277470

295721

304721

294241

277727

281711

297485

293048

300317

302337

708496 DAYLIGHT

722757 DAYLIGHT

710143 DAYLIGHT

DARKNESS: NO STREET
LIGHTING

703044
705112 DAYLIGHT

DARKNESS: STREET

721055 || GHTING UNKNOWN

711313 DAYLIGHT

705432 DAYLIGHT

710912 DAYLIGHT

710550 DAYLIGHT

699809 DAYLIGHT

712775 DAYLIGHT

720960 DAYLIGHT

DARKNESS: NO STREET

712083 | \GHTING

699341 DAYLIGHT

705682 DAYLIGHT

714702 DAYLIGHT

711318 DAYLIGHT

DARKNESS: NO STREET

77427 | auTiNG

718170 DAYLIGHT

WET / DAMP

DRY

WET / DAMP

DRY

WET / DAMP

WET / DAMP

DRY

DRY

DRY

DRY

WET / DAMP

FROST / ICE

DRY

WET / DAMP

WET / DAMP

WET / DAMP

WET / DAMP

WET / DAMP

WET / DAMP

DRY

2CR

2CR

1CR

1CR

2CR

1CR

3 CR

2CR

20T

2 HG

3 CR

2CR

3 HG

1CR

2 CR

2CR

1CR

1 CR

GR

GA

GA

GA

GA

GR

GA

GR

GR

GL

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

GR

GA

GA

CR

CR

HG

CR

CR

CR

CR

AV

CR

CR

CR

CR

CR

GA

GR

MO

oT

oT

GA

GA

GA

GR

GA

GA

GA

GA

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2014

2014

2014

2014

2014

2014

2014



Su

Th

Su

Fr

Th

Fr

Sa

Fr

Su

Su

Tu

Th

Sa

Th

Th

Th

Th

16-Mar-14

03-Apr-14

20-Apr-14

30-May-14

03-Jul-14

04-Jul-14

05-Jul-14

18-Jul-14

07-Sep-14

21-Sep-14

30-Sep-14

06-Nov-14

08-Nov-14

20-Nov-14

08-Dec-14

15-Jan-15

19-Mar-15

19-Mar-15

25-Mar-15

650 SLIGHT

645 SLIGHT

1030 SLIGHT

640 SLIGHT

15620 FATAL

1432 SLIGHT

1230 SLIGHT

400 SLIGHT

1740 SLIGHT

1645 SLIGHT

2145 SERIOUS

1530 SLIGHT

1420 SLIGHT

1650 SLIGHT

220 SLIGHT

805 SLIGHT

1615 SLIGHT

1160 SLIGHT

1714 SLIGHT

A9

A9

A9

A9

A9

A9

A9

A9

A9

A9

A9

A9

A9

A9

A9

A9

A9

A9

FINE

A9 (WITHOUT

(10418/06) HIGH
WINDS)
RAINING

A9 (WITHOUT

(10424/50) HIGH
WINDS)
FINE

A9 (WITHOUT

(10403/15) HIGH
WINDS)
FINE

A9 (WITHOUT

(10413/00) HIGH
WINDS)
FINE

A9 (WITHOUT

(10421/30) HIGH
WINDS)
RAINING

A9 (WITHOUT

(10425/92) HIGH
WINDS)
FINE

A9 (WITHOUT

(10425/07) HIGH
WINDS)
FINE

A9 (WITHOUT

(10413/50) HIGH
WINDS)
FINE

A9 (WITHOUT

(10425/92) HIGH
WINDS)
FINE

A9 (WITHOUT

(10422/50) HIGH
WINDS)
RAINING

A9 (WITHOUT

(10421/15) HIGH
WINDS)
RAINING

A9 WITH

(10415/61) HIGH
WINDS
FINE

A9 (WITHOUT

(10418/07) HIGH
WINDS)
FINE

A9 (WITHOUT

(10403/14) HIGH
WINDS)
RAINING

A9 (WITHOUT

(10411/05) HIGH
WINDS)
RAINING

A9 (WITHOUT

(10418/06) HIGH
WINDS)
FINE

A9 (WITHOUT

(10403/15) HIGH
WINDS)
FINE

A9 (WITHOUT

(10403/15) HIGH
WINDS)
FINE

A9 (WITHOUT

(10425/92) HIGH
WINDS)

173

215

1400646

311

307

308

304

353

415

444

448

43

23

1401948

74

115

1500487

1500545

206

202371

295826

277743

281510

292774

305753

298659

282226

305793

293062

293047

288264

290857

277433

280544

292175

277741

277729

305324

709864 DAYLIGHT

712836 DAYLIGHT

699330 DAYLIGHT

705504 DAYLIGHT

710885 DAYLIGHT

721464 DAYLIGHT

716254 DAYLIGHT

706199 DAYLIGHT

721481 DAYLIGHT

711332 DAYLIGHT

DARKNESS: STREET
711347 LIGHTS PRESENT AND

LIT

708534 DAYLIGHT

709318 DAYLIGHT

DARKNESS: NO STREET

699841 | |GHTING

DARKNESS: NO STREET

704529

LIGHTING

709765 DAYLIGHT

699331 DAYLIGHT

699339 DAYLIGHT

721279 DAYLIGHT

DRY

WET / DAMP

DRY

DRY

DRY

WET / DAMP

DRY

DRY

DRY

DRY

WET / DAMP

WET / DAMP

WET / DAMP

DRY

FROST / ICE

WET / DAMP

DRY

DRY

DRY

1CR

2CR

2CR

3CR

1CR

2CR

2 CR

2CR

2CR

2CR

2 HG

1CR

2CR

3 CR

1CR

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

oT

GA

GR

GA

GR

GA

GA

oT

MO

GA

GA

GA

HG

CR

HG

MC

CR

HG

CR

CR

CR

CR

AV

CR

CR

CR

GR

GA

PK

S0S

S0S

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

508

SOs

2014

2014

2014

2014

2014

2014

2014

2014

2014

2014

2014

2014

2014

2014

2014

2015

2015

2015

2015



Th

Fr

Sa

Fr

Th

Th

Th

Sa

Su

Th

Sa

Th

Mo

Tu

Sa

Fr

23-Apr-15

22-May-15

25-Jul-15

02-Oct-15

12-Nov-15

19-Nov-15

26-Nov-15

28-Nov-15

21-Feb-16

24-Feb-16

28-Apr-16

07-May-16

09-May-16

02-Jun-16

11-Jul-16

20-Jul-16

26-Jul-16

30-Jul-16

05-Aug-16

1600 SLIGHT

1540 SLIGHT

1515 SLIGHT

1545 SLIGHT

1740 SLIGHT

940 SERIOUS

1130 SLIGHT

1530 SLIGHT

1230 SLIGHT

800 SLIGHT

1330 SLIGHT

1150 SLIGHT

1930 SLIGHT

1620 SLIGHT

1000 SLIGHT

1745 SLIGHT

1359 SERIOUS

650 SERIOUS

1545 SLIGHT

A9

A9

A9

AS

A9

A9

A9

A9

A9

A9

A9

A9

A9

A9

A9

A9

A9

FINE

A9 (WITHOUT

(10424/05) HIGH
WINDS)
FINE

A9 (WITHOUT

(10403/14) HIGH
WINDS)
FINE

A9 (WITHOUT

(10421/30) HIGH
WINDS)
FINE

A9 (WITHOUT

(10411/06) HIGH
WINDS)
RAINING

A9 (WITHOUT

(10418/06) HIGH
WINDS)
FINE

A9 (WITHOUT

(10425/08) HIGH
WINDS)
FINE

A9 (WITHOUT

(10425/07) HIGH
WINDS)
SNOWING

A9 (WITHOUT

(10413/50) HIGH
WINDS)
FINE

A9 (WITHOUT

(10403/15) HIGH
WINDS)
FINE

A9 (WITHOUT

(10425/92) HIGH
WINDS)
RAINING

A9 (WITHOUT

(10425/93) HIGH
WINDS)
FINE

A9 (WITHOUT

(10424/50) HIGH
WINDS)
FINE

A9 (WITHOUT

(10411/05) HIGH
WINDS)
FINE

A9 (WITHOUT

(10403/15) HIGH
WINDS)
FINE

A9 (WITHOUT

(10403/14) HIGH
WINDS)
FINE

A9 (WITHOUT

(10421/15) HIGH
WINDS)
FINE

A9 (WITHOUT

(10425/07) HIGH
WINDS)
FINE

A9 (WITHOUT

(10421/15) HIGH
WINDS)
FINE

A9 (WITHOUT

(10403/15) HIGH
WINDS)

255

1500853

408

1501605

548

556

569

580

1600309

95

212

229

1600726

1600876

1601065

476

494

477

1601199

298269

277519

292925

281164

291927

300175

302808

281957

277591

308197

307141

298278

279963

277554

277669

293047

300157

293002

277610

715751 DAYLIGHT

699681 DAYLIGHT

711179 DAYLIGHT

705134 DAYLIGHT

700712

LIGHTING

717258 UNKNOWN

718786

DARKNESS: NO STREET

705929

LIGHTING

699582 UNKNOWN

722771 UNKNOWN

722353 UNKNOWN

716723 UNKNOWN

703940 UNKNOWN

699651 UNKNOWN

699402 UNKNOWN

711347 UNKNOWN

717272 UNKNOWN

711302 UNKNOWN

699547 UNKNOWN

DARKNESS: NO STREET

DARKNESS: STREET
LIGHTING UNKNOWN

DRY

DRY

DRY

DRY

WET / DAMP

WET / DAMP

WET / DAMP

SNOW

WET / DAMP

DRY

WET / DAMP

DRY

DRY

DRY

WET / DAMP

DRY

DRY

DRY

DRY

2 CR

2 HG

1CR

1CR

2 CR

2CR

2 CR

1CR

1CR

2CR

3PC

1CR

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

GR

GA

GA

GA

MO

GR

GA

MO

oT

GA

GA

GR

GA

GA

CR

CR

HG

CR

CR

CR

CR

CR

CR

CR

HG

CR

GA

GA

S0OS

GA

GA

MO

GA

GA

GA

MO

GR

GR

2016

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016



Su

Fr

Fr

Fr

Su

Fr

Su

Fr

Th

Fr

Tu

04-Sep-16

16-Sep-16

30-Sep-16

28-Oct-16

06-Nov-16

16-Nov-16

09-Dec-16

05-Mar-17

08-Mar-17

24-Mar-17

20-Apr-17

05-Jun-17

09-Jun-17

26-Jun-17

08-Aug-17

14-Aug-17

106 records found. Fatal: 3, Serious: 16, Slight: 89, D\O: 0

1830 SERIOUS

1450 SLIGHT

630 SLIGHT
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A9 Broxden Roundabout

9 records found. Fatal: 0, Serious: 1, Slight: 8, D\O: 0

Date Period: 01/01/2012 - 27/08/2017 Key - Vehicle Type Key - Vehicle Manoeuvre
CR =Car SOS = Slowing or Stopping
Year ﬁ TOTAL HG = Goods Vehicle GA = Going Ahead
2012 0 0 2 2 MC = Motorcycle OT = Overtaking
2013 0 0 2 2 QOT = Other Motor Vehicle GR = Turning Right
2014 0 1 1 2 PC = Pedal Cycle GL = Turning Left
2015 0 0 2 2 MC = Motorcycle PK = Parking
2016 0 0 1 1 TR = Agricultural Vehicle UT = U-Turn
2017 (To 27 August) 0 0 0 0 MB = Minibus MO = Moving Off
TOTAL 0 1 8 9 BC = Bus or Coach RE = Reversing
Day Date | Time | Severity | Road | Section | Weather | Accrefno | Easting [ Northing [ Light Conditions | Surface Conditions | Casualties | Vehicles [V1 Type| V1 Mn| V2 Type [V2Mn| Year |
i W'T“L%%T DARKNESS: STREET
We 04-Jan-12 1615 SLIGHT A9 (10425/95) HIGH 297 308300 722820 LIGHTS PRESENT AND  WET / DAMP 2 CR GA CR S0S
WINDS) LT 2012
FINE .
AQ (WITHOUT DARKNESS: STREET
Tu 10-Apr-12 2205 SLIGHT A9 1193 308328 722709 LIGHTS PRESENT AND  WET / DAMP 3CR GA HG GA
(10425/95) HIGH L
WINDS) 2012
FINE
A9 (WITHOUT
Sa 24-Aug-13 1100 SLIGHT A9 (10425/95) HIGH 1147 308366 722737 DAYLIGHT DRY 2 MC GR CR GA
WINDS) 2013
FINE
Tu 27-Aug-13 830 SLIGHT A9 ?190425’92) I(_Y:IéLHOUT 1158 308199 722774 DAYLIGHT DRY 2 HG GA CR GA
WINDS) 2013
FINE
A9 (WITHOUT
Sa 05-Jul-14 1530 SERIOUS A9 (10425/95) HIGH 309 308290 722822 DAYLIGHT DRY 2CR GA BC GA
WINDS) 2014
FINE
A9 (WITHOUT
Su 19-Oct-14 1040 SLIGHT A9 (10425/92) HIGH 14 308201 722777 DAYLIGHT DRY 2CR GA CR GA
WINDS) 2014
RAINING
Fr 24-Apr-15 1950 SLIGHT A9 2%425195) gl\gLHOUT 293 308367 722741 DAYLIGHT WET / DAMP 1CR SOS
WINDS) 2015
FOG (OR :
Sa 10-Oct-15 340 SLIGHT A9 ﬁ%425]95) MIST IF 498 308212 722767 EI?;T—:?F?I\]I\[IEGSSLJI\]S}ZS&'/EVL WET / DAMP 1CR GA
HAZARD) 2015
FINE
Fr 30-Sep-16 1705 SLIGHT A9 ’(“1% i méLHOUT 557 308290 722822 UNKNOWN DRY 2 CR Sos  CR GA
WINDS) 2016



A9 Broxden Roundabout - Aviemore (Junction with A95)

Date Period: 01/01/2012 - 27/08/2017 Key - Vehicle Type Key - Vehicle Manoeuvre
CR =Car SOS = Slowing or Stopping
Ve e Sien | TOTAL HG = Goods Vehicle GA = Going Ahead
2012 4 9 26 39 MC = Motorcycle OT = Overtaking
2013 3 10 20 33 OT = Other Motor Vehicle GR = Turning Right
2014 3 8 23 34 PC = Pedal Cycle GL = Turning Left
2015 4 4 16 24 MC = Motorcycle PK = Parking
2016 4 6 19 29 TR = Agricultural Vehicle UT = U-Turn
2017 (To 19 June) 1 3 8 12 MB = Minibus MO = Moving Off
TOTAL 19 40 112 171 BC = Bus or Coach RE = Reversing
Statistics up to and including 27 August 2017 for the Tayside legacy Pol

Statistics up to and including 19 June 2017 for the Northern legacy Police Force area.

| Day | Date [ Time [ Severity | Road [ Section | Weather | Accrefno | Easting| Northing | Light Conditions | Surface Conditions | Casualties [Vehicles| V1 Type | V1 Mn]| V2 Type [V2 Mn| Year |
SNOWING
A9 WITH DARKNESS: NO STREET
Mo 23-Jan-12 635 SERIOUS A8 (yoaioocs fich NM00781 267733 790066 D NES FROST / ICE 6 4 HG GA CR oT
WINDS 2012
FOG (OR ,
Tu 24-Jan-12 1710 SLIGHT A9 fﬁ} ss0raay MISTIF 457 274509 769795 E@ﬁ'}'ﬁgs' NO STREET \veT/ pamp 1 1 HG GA
HAZARD) 2012
RAINING
A9 (WITHOUT DAYLIGHT: NO STREET
We 26-dan-12 1585 SLIGHT A9 {jtuiome Mo 475 287523 764616 o WET / DAMP 2 4 CR oT HG GA
WINDS) - 2012
FINE
A9 (WITHOUT DAYLIGHT: NO STREET
Tu 21-Feb2 1538 SERIOUS A9 (osasmc) HiaH 706 300375 746031 \armc DRY 1 2 CR GA  HG GA
WINDS) 2012
su 22-Apr-12 1716 SLIGHT A9 29 OTHER  NM04128 268378 792531 DAYLIGHT:NO STREET  \er ) panp | 6 CR GA  CR GA
(10442/52) LIGHTING 5515
RAINING
A9 (WITHOUT DAYLIGHT: NO STREET
Sa 28-Apr-12 1325 SLIGHT A9 (oo Mo 1279 300251 720871 P XS DRY 1 1CR GA
WINDS) 2012
RAINING
A9 (WITHOUT DAYLIGHT: NO STREET
Mo 07-May-12 1630 SLIGHT  AS  (tucnes Wi 1341 203699 757489 DI WET / DAMP 1 1 CR GA
WINDS) 2012
FINE _
A9 (WITHOUT DAYLIGHT: NO STREET
sa 12-May-12 1000 SLIGHT A9 {itiaunn Mo 1503 302550 742079 LS DRY 4 2 CR GR  CR GA
WINDS) 2012
FINE
A9 (WITHOUT DAYLIGHT: NO STREET
Mo 14May-12 1354 SERIOUS A9 {{0usse0) HioH NM04942 285298 809011 /oy T i DRY 3 2 HG GA  CR GA
WINDS) 2012
FINE
A9 (WITHOUT DAYLIGHT: NO STREET
We 30-May-12 1345 SLIGHT A9 (o ot NM05535 275221 799088 |\ TinG DRY 2 2 HG GA  OT GA
WINDS) 2012
FINE
A9 (WITHOUT DARKNESS: NO STREET
Fr 01-Jun-12 220 FATAL A9 (10ascrae) eH 1556 275572 769587 DanTinG WET / DAMP 2 2 HG GA  HG GA
WINDS) 2012
FINE
A9 (WITHOUT DAYLIGHT: NO STREET
Fr 08un-12 1540 FATAL  AS  (itainc Mok NMO05840 265688 787137 |\ GHTING DRY 38 4 HG GA  PSV GA
WINDS) 2012
FINE
A9 (WITHOUT DAYLIGHT: NO STREET
Sa 30-0n-12 1415 SLIGHT A9 oo Bt 1910 275843 769508 gL DRY 3 4 HG GA  CR GR
WINDS) 2012
FINE
Mo 02-Juk12 1530 SERIOUS A9 o (WITHOUT 1919 300473 727251 DAY HCHT:NOSTREET oy 1 2 CR GR TR GA

(10432/00) HIGH LIGHTING
WINDS) 2012





